

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			J	1	4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 04-Jan-2023	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE CENTER 4363 MISSILE WAY PORT HUENEME CA 93043-4307	CODE N63394	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) See Item 6		CODE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)			X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N6339423R0001	
			X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 14-Oct-2022	
				10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE			FACILITY CODE		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this Amendment is to: 1) Answer the remaining questions supplied from industry 2) Send the missing ECPs out to interested vendors via the DoD SafeLink					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
			TEL: _____ EMAIL: _____		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 04-Jan-2023	

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 0004 Q&A

Question #16:

The packaging section calls out MIL-STD-2073-1. MIL-STD-2073-1 states that the contract must call out the detailed packaging requirements (specific packaging codes). If they are not listed in any contractual documents, attachments, or TDP then the contracting office must be contacted for more information. A simple statement of “pack in accordance with MIL-STD-2073” is not enough information to properly address it in the Offeror's proposal. Can the government provide the specific codes that will be required for packaging to ensure that the Offerors are capturing all costs and covering all requirements in this proposal? Otherwise, the Offeror assumes current contract packaging procedures and processes will be used.

Response:

Current packaging procedures and processes are acceptable.

Question #17:

ECP 982-038 (Notice of Revision (NOR) 4) for drawing 7625770 adds find number (FN) 11 PN M24308/26-1Z as an alternative to FN 11 M24308/26-1(per ECP) but drawing 762770 Rev B FN 11 calls for PN M24308/26-2. We did not find an ECP that changes PN M24308/26-2 to M24308/26-1. We believe this to be a copy and paste error from ECP 972-038 NOR 001 ITEM 6 and should state “M24308/26-2 is obsolete and has been replaced with M24308/26-2Z. On previous revisions of MIL-DTL-24308/26, no suffix for the finish indicated zinc. New revisions of MIL-DTL-24308/26 require a finish be specified. The "Z" suffix added for zinc.”

Response:

Please see ECP 982-031. Supporting documentation for ECP 982-031 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #18:

ECP 982-037 missing NOR (change to 7245045)

Response:

ECP 982-037 revises 7245005, as called out in the field 12 and in the included NOR 1.

Question #19:

ECP 982-036 missing continuation sheet and NOR (change to 7245045)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-036 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #20:

ECP 982-035 missing continuation sheet and NOR (change to 7245005)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-035 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #21:

ECP 982-034 missing NOR (change to FN 10 ID of washer on 7625790)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-034 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #22:

ECP 982-033 missing continuation sheet and NOR (change to FN 22 7244500 and FN 27 PL7402679)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-033 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #23:

ECP 982-032 missing NOR (change to FN 54 screw QTY on 7244500)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-032 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #24:

ECP 982-031 missing continuation sheet and NOR (change to FN 11 7625770)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-031 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #25:

ECP 982-030 missing continuation sheet and NOR (change to FN 11 7245398)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-030 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

Question #26:

ECP 982-029 missing NOR (change to ECP 972-664 RN 4 7625460)

Response:

Supporting documentation for ECP 982-029 has been included with Amendment 0004 and sent via a DoD SafeLink.

The following have been modified:

SOLICITATION AMENDMENTS

Amendment	Questions
P0001	1 - 10
P0002	11 - 14
P0003	15

P0004	16 - 26
-------	---------

(End of Summary of Changes)